After services of said notices the Judgment Debtor having failed to repay the amount hereby the
Judgment Debtor in particular and the public general is hereby cautioned, not to deal with the Property
described herein below. Any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of The Chembur
Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., of Rs. 2,75,902/- (Rupees Two Lacs Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred
Two only) upto dated 14.08.2024 and interest + Recovery Expenses thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property
The Property is situated in Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar, Kurla No.2,

Tahsildar – Kurla, Mumbai, Dist. Bandra Mumbai Suburban.

Property Holder Name :